
1
Hauptstrecke

Junioren
1. 147 Frei Lukas 2003 Attinghausen 6468 1:08:32 15. +8:03
2. 176 Baumgartner Jannis 2003 Alpnach Dorf 6055 1:27:39 72. +27:10

Juniorinnen
1. 102 Arnet Chiara 2003 Engelberg 6390 1:42:05 127. +41:36

Hauptklasse
1. 114 Näpflin Andrin 1997 Beckenried 6375 1:01:46 2. +1:17
2. 83 Gerez Santiago 1996 Kriens 6010 1:03:04 5. +2:35
3. 78 Werren Ueli 1994 Riedstätt 3159 1:08:03 14. +7:34
4. 125 Polli Manuele 1998 Luzern 6006 1:08:42 16. +8:13
5. 178 Sprenger Matthias 1990 Winterthur 8408 1:12:56 23. +12:27
6. 32 Schönbächler Patrick 1994 Kerns 6064 1:13:11 24. +12:42
7. 157 Birrer Simon 1994 Murgenthal 4853 1:19:18 42. +18:49
8. 160 Estermann Benjamin 1996 Sursee 6210 1:19:57 47. +19:28
9. 9 Knight Owen 1999 Hove BN3 3RG 1:20:13 48. +19:44
10. 21 Künzle Fabio 1997 Adligenswil 6043 1:20:55 50. +20:26
11. 44 Rebsamen Andreas 1995 Ennetbürgen 6373 1:21:32 52. +21:03
12. 25 Bründler Marco 1993 Oberdorf NW 6370 1:21:46 54. +21:17
13. 103 Aschwanden Remo 1998 Seelisberg 6377 1:27:57 75. +27:28
14. 81 Künzle Sergio 1995 Adligenswil 6043 1:28:48 80. +28:19
15. 85 Stierli Daniel 1991 Sins 5643 1:30:01 87. +29:32
16. 8 Zumbühl Adrian 1995 Wolfenschiessen 6386 1:30:26 91. +29:57
17. 104 Borel Dominic 2002 Bettlach 2544 1:31:43 95. +31:14
18. 14 Britschgi Gianluca 1997 Engelberg 6390 1:32:38 101. +32:09
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19. 84 Stutz Kevin 1991 Luzern 6003 1:33:29 107. +33:00
20. 23 Christen Jakob 1990 Grafenort 6388 1:38:39 116. +38:10
21. 120 Olafson Brett 1990 Luzern 6006 1:43:46 131. +43:17
22. 121 Repapis Carlo 1990 Hedingen 8908 1:50:34 145. +50:05

Frauen 1
1. 67 Burch Selina 1997 Giswil 6074 1:11:22 20. +10:53
2. 42 Van der Auweraert Wiepke 1992 Zürich 8032 1:24:33 61. +24:04
3. 115 Arnold Céline 1999 Unterschächen 6465 1:28:06 76. +27:37
4. 132 Räss Judith 1990 Engelberg 6390 1:28:22 78. +27:53
5. 72 Kappler Celine 1999 Grenzach-Wyhlen 79639 1:33:23 106. +32:54
6. 105 Kaiser Tabea 2001 Starrkirch-wil 4656 1:38:26 115. +37:57
7. 135 Held Rahel 1998 Sumiswald 3454 1:43:55 132. +43:26
8. 108 Giacometti Anja 1994 Samedan 7503 1:43:59 133. +43:30
9. 124 Hürzeler Stefanie 1993 Engelberg 6390 1:48:54 142. +48:25
10. 57 Bitar Deliah 1999 Gais 9056 1:49:22 143. +48:53
11. 106 Müller Janine 1995 Lausanne 1005 1:54:51 154. +54:22

Senioren 1
1. 145 Pellegrini Pietro 1983 Berneck 9442 1:02:19 3. +1:50
2. 136 Zumbühl Ivan 1989 Wolfenschiessen 6386 1:02:39 4. +2:10
3. 152 Buryska Tomas 1988 Luzern 6005 1:03:28 6. +2:59
4. 88 Krähenmann Ben 1985 Schwyz 6430 1:04:39 7. +4:10
5. 174 Arnold Philipp 1987 Cham 6330 1:04:59 8. +4:30
6. 130 Risi Walter 1988 Brunnen 6440 1:05:41 10. +5:12
7. 82 Portmann Adrian 1986 Schwarzenberg 6103 1:11:55 21. +11:26
8. 119 Reichlin Marzell 1984 Rothenthurm 6418 1:14:32 30. +14:03
9. 99 Moreno Antonio 1988 Engelberg 6390 1:14:35 31. +14:06
10. 37 Sontot Cédric 1983 CHAM 6330 1:17:22 35. +16:53
11. 38 Käch Josef 1985 Hellbühl 6016 1:19:20 43. +18:51
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12. 97 Preisig Marcel 1983 Wetzikon 8620 1:19:40 44. +19:11
13. 29 Thomasius Max 1986 Hünenberg See 6333 1:22:33 56. +22:04
14. 3 Bachmann Florian 1987 Altdorf 6460 1:24:07 59. +23:38
15. 77 Kwiatek Lukasz 1985 Langnau am Albis 8135 1:24:29 60. +24:00
16. 24 Haller Thomas 1985 Muri 5630 1:25:47 62. +25:18
17. 4 Kubli Martin 1986 Zurich 8057 1:26:17 65. +25:48
18. 31 Hüppi Denis 1988 Alpnach Dorf 6055 1:26:38 67. +26:09
19. 55 Oswald Simon 1984 Bern 3006 1:27:41 73. +27:12
20. 161 Eberli Lukas 1983 Stans 6370 1:29:57 86. +29:28
21. 47 Faas Miro 1984 Lufingen 8426 1:30:03 89. +29:34
22. 134 Held Adrian 1989 Sumiswald 3454 1:32:29 100. +32:00
23. 126 Svensson Pontus 1988 Falkoping 52143 1:34:36 108. +34:07
24. 116 Stevens Nicholas 1989 Esslingen 8133 1:36:41 111. +36:12
25. 76 Bliedung Gerhard 1985 Zurich 8057 1:39:09 119. +38:40
26. 101 Tomaljakov Riste 1986 Mettmenstetten 8932 1:40:58 125. +40:29
27. 1 Read Edward 1987 Kriens 6010 1:50:54 146. +50:25
28. 166 Gray Oliver 1988 Preston PRI OAD 2:22:51 160. +1:22:22

Frauen 2
1. 168 Wyder Judith 1988 Kehrsatz 3122 1:06:28 11. +5:59
2. 43 Gisler Marlen 1983 Rickenbach 6432 1:26:50 69. +26:21
3. 94 Schneiter Daniela 1983 Schönenwerd 5012 1:28:16 77. +27:47
4. 46 Schäffeler Vaness 1985 Lufingen 8426 1:29:00 81. +28:31
5. 123 Hurschler Petra 1988 Engelberg 6390 1:32:15 97. +31:46
6. 107 Mager Caroline 1985 Engelberg 6390 1:32:28 99. +31:59
7. 51 Mullen Sarah 1988 Zürich 8038 1:45:32 136. +45:03
8. 156 Krylova Olga 1985 Zug 6300 1:49:50 144. +49:21
9. 40 Sidler Chantal 1987 Hellbühl 6016 1:53:09 151. +52:40
10. 100 Wetterblad Sophia 1988 Engelberg 6390 2:07:51 159. +1:07:22
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11. 165 Quigley Rochelle 1989 Preston PR54PE 2:22:55 161. +1:22:26

Senioren 2
1. 52 Aemisegger Arnold 1976 Triesenberg 9497 1:00:29 1. --
2. 144 Gilles Bailly 1977 Moutier 2740 1:05:19 9. +4:50
3. 169 Lombriser Gabriel 1981 Kehrsatz 3122 1:07:03 12. +6:34
4. 173 Eggenberger Michael 1977 Hünenberg See 6333 1:07:42 13. +7:13
5. 86 Hasler Mathias 1976 Pontresina 7504 1:09:48 17. +9:19
6. 60 Willcock Patrick 1976 Oberdorf 6370 1:12:52 22. +12:23
7. 154 Koch Elmar 1982 Sempach 6204 1:13:20 25. +12:51
8. 28 Lussi Beat 1980 Steinerberg 6416 1:13:38 26. +13:09
9. 54 Steiner Thomas 1974 Steinhausen 6312 1:14:01 27. +13:32
10. 89 Eiselin Andreas 1974 Engelberg 6390 1:14:25 29. +13:56
11. 64 Rost Philipp 1976 Malterdingen 79364 1:15:28 32. +14:59
12. 80 Klauser Rolf 1977 Walenstadt 8880 1:15:57 33. +15:28
13. 74 Auchli Egon 1974 Engelberg 6390 1:16:51 34. +16:22
14. 164 Imhof Michael 1980 Sisikon 6452 1:18:50 38. +18:21
15. 158 Schuler Christof 1973 Wolfenschiessen 6386 1:19:12 41. +18:43
16. 68 Todorovic Zivota 1976 Zürich 8047 1:19:44 46. +19:15
17. 127 Sjölund Andreas 1982 Uppsala 75437 1:20:32 49. +20:03
18. 70 Mathis Christian 1976 Engelberg 6390 1:24:01 58. +23:32
19. 50 Truttmann Martin 1974 Seelisberg 6377 1:25:52 63. +25:23
20. 122 Meier Adrian 1982 Hedingen 8908 1:26:23 66. +25:54
21. 95 Hammer Jörg 1982 Luzern 6004 1:27:42 74. +27:13
22. 138 Theler Andreas 1977 Engelberg 6390 1:28:25 79. +27:56
23. 171 Hubler Andreas 1973 Buttisholz 6018 1:30:17 90. +29:48
24. 118 Studer René 1981 Giswil 6074 1:32:26 98. +31:57
25. 41 Schäfer Christian 1981 Hünenberg See 6333 1:36:52 112. +36:23
26. 146 Michel Lars 1979 Horw 6048 1:40:00 121. +39:31
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27. 7 Langdon Andrew 1977 Dartford DA2 6DD 1:41:42 126. +41:13
28. 177 Marty Stefan 1978 Rüti 8630 1:42:24 128. +41:55
29. 33 Amstutz Denny 1977 Ihringen 79241 1:52:01 150. +51:32

Frauen 3
1. 35 Portmann Sandra 1981 Beckenried 6375 1:31:19 93. +30:50
2. 65 Holzhausen Dajana 1981 Elsau 8352 1:37:36 113. +37:07
3. 62 Weishaar Gisela 1979 Hildisrieden 6024 1:39:01 117. +38:32
4. 73 Schöpfer Sonja 1977 Luzern 6005 1:40:50 124. +40:21
5. 111 Klein Christine 1973 Freiburg 79102 1:48:11 141. +47:42

Senioren 3
1. 179 Grünenfelder Markus 1968 Baar 6340 1:10:28 18. +9:59
2. 150 Stamm Felix 1969 Zürich 8050 1:10:50 19. +10:21
3. 27 Röösli Beat 1970 6048 Horw 6048 1:14:16 28. +13:47
4. 172 Schmid Carlo 1963 Bassersdrof 8303 1:17:33 36. +17:04
5. 98 Ziswiler Reto 1967 Oberkirch 6208 1:19:02 39. +18:33
6. 61 Weishaar Thomas 1965 Hildisrieden 6024 1:19:06 40. +18:37
7. 79 Gamma Andi 1964 Schattdorf 6467 1:19:44 45. +19:15
8. 39 Ziswiler Peter 1970 Oberarth 6414 1:21:04 51. +20:35
9. 117 Thomi Oliver 1969 Stans 6370 1:21:44 53. +21:15
10. 36 Moser Kurt 1964 Schafisheim 5503 1:23:46 57. +23:17
11. 129 Kuderer Bernd 1965 Zell A./h 77736 1:26:48 68. +26:19
12. 63 Meister Rolf 1971 Kriens 6010 1:29:31 83. +29:02
13. 48 Niederberger Walter 1963 Stans 6370 1:29:51 85. +29:22
14. 59 Wüthrich Florian 1971 Eriswil 4952 1:30:02 88. +29:33
15. 87 Curti Reto 1972 Engelberg 6390 1:33:01 103. +32:32
16. 163 Ilazi Agim 1968 Stüsslingen 4655 1:33:20 104. +32:51
17. 151 Truttmann Felix 1965 Stans 6370 1:39:09 118. +38:40
18. 96 Nelson Mike 1967 Riehen 4125 1:43:03 130. +42:34
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19. 49 Egli Andreas 1963 Stans 6370 1:44:16 134. +43:47
20. 113 Gasser Roly 1967 Sachseln 6072 1:51:13 147. +50:44

Frauen 4
1. 26 Kessler Valerie 1965 Schönenwerd 5012 1:22:16 55. +21:47
2. 153 Giger Marlis 1959 Ebikon 6030 1:29:41 84. +29:12
3. 155 Germann Ruth 1960 Adelboden 3715 1:35:37 110. +35:08
4. 18 Odermatt Nicole 1971 Bürglen 6463 1:38:15 114. +37:46
5. 109 Borer Elsbeth 1952 Kerns 6064 1:39:51 120. +39:22
6. 143 Carlsson Esthi 1963 Engelberg 6390 1:42:58 129. +42:29
7. 110 Wagner-Stucki Christine 1969 Wolfenschiessen 6386 1:46:19 137. +45:50
8. 149 Hunziker Barbara 1962 Bern 3011 1:46:24 138. +45:55
9. 75 Auchli Helene 1970 Engelberg 6390 1:51:19 148. +50:50
10. 139 Borgna Angela 1967 Biasca 6710 1:53:57 152. +53:28
11. 92 Huser Bestrice 1967 Luzern 6004 1:54:47 153. +54:18
12. 133 Bader Renate 1970 Bremgarten 5620 1:55:17 155. +54:48
13. 142 Rivera Adele 1958 Magliaso 6983 1:56:07 156. +55:38
14. 20 Schüpbach Petra 1969 Sachseln 6072 1:58:35 157. +58:06

Senioren 4
1. 112 Christen Hans 1956 Gettnau 6142 1:18:09 37. +17:40
2. 167 Schmidig Paul 1962 Muotathal 6436 1:26:16 64. +25:47
3. 66 Hodel Thomas 1960 Meggen 6045 1:27:13 70. +26:44
4. 162 Weibel Gerold 1958 Stüsslingen 4655 1:27:38 71. +27:09
5. 175 Osterwalder Hans 1957 Rigi Kaltbad 6356 1:29:19 82. +28:50
6. 159 Waser Beat 1960 Beckenried 6375 1:31:11 92. +30:42
7. 141 Rivera Olimpio 1960 Magliaso 6983 1:31:42 94. +31:13
8. 128 Frei Silvan 1957 Speicher 9042 1:32:04 96. +31:35
9. 17 Hunger Donat 1959 Wetzikon 8620 1:32:59 102. +32:30
10. 137 Brun Hans 1960 Horgen 8810 1:33:23 105. +32:54
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11. 45 Cetin Nurullah 1962 Suhr 5034 1:35:23 109. +34:54
12. 16 Bissig Hans 1952 6333 Hünenberg See 6333 1:40:13 122. +39:44
13. 71 Kappler Mathias 1958 Grenzach-Wyhlen 79639 1:40:18 123. +39:49
14. 131 Schneider Georg 1950 Weggis 6353 1:44:54 135. +44:25
15. 170 Schuler Sepp 1954 Spiringen 6464 1:46:32 139. +46:03
16. 140 Borgna Luciano 1961 Biasca 6710 1:46:47 140. +46:18
17. 22 Schmidt Peter 1958 Schönenwerd 5012 1:51:27 149. +50:58
18. 91 Fischer Sandro 1961 Luzern 6005 2:00:41 158. +1:00:12

2
Kurzstrecke

Kurzstrecke Männer
1. 148 Frei Julian 2003 Attinghausen 6468 45:53 1. --
2. 56 Morosanu Bogdan 1994 Zürich 8048 1:09:00 5. +23:07
3. 15 Bona Adrian 1989 Zurich 8008 1:13:36 6. +27:43

Kurzstrecke Frauen
1. 19 Maueree Carol 1991 Hombrechtikon 8634 49:26 2. +3:33
2. 34 Schmid Kaja 1997 Luzern 6003 55:48 3. +9:55
3. 2 Aczel Andrea 1992 Zurich 8008 1:06:41 4. +20:48
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Hauptstrecke

Männlich
1. 52 Aemisegger, Arnold 1976 ON RUNNING 1:00:29 1:00:29
2. 114 Näpflin, Andrin 1997 SC Beckenried-Klewenalp 1:01:46 1:01:46
3. 145 Pellegrini, Pietro 1983 1:02:19 1:02:19
4. 136 Zumbühl, Ivan 1989 1:02:39 1:02:39
5. 83 Gerez, Santiago 1996 Covid Elite 1:03:04 1:03:04
6. 152 Buryska, Tomas 1988 1:03:28 1:03:28
7. 88 Krähenmann, Ben 1985 Veloclub Ibach 1:04:39 1:04:39
8. 174 Arnold, Philipp 1987 1:04:59 1:04:59
9. 144 Gilles, Bailly 1977 1:05:19 1:05:19
10. 130 Risi, Walter 1988 1:05:41 1:05:41
11. 169 Lombriser, Gabriel 1981 1:07:03 1:07:03
12. 173 Eggenberger, Michael 1977 1:07:42 1:07:42
13. 78 Werren, Ueli 1994 SRS 1:08:03 1:08:03
14. 147 Frei, Lukas 2003 1:08:32 1:08:32
15. 125 Polli, Manuele 1998 1:08:42 1:08:42
16. 86 Hasler, Mathias 1976 Dynafit Squad Schweiz 1:09:48 1:09:48
17. 179 Grünenfelder, Markus 1968 1:10:28 1:10:28
18. 150 Stamm, Felix 1969 1:10:50 1:10:50
19. 82 Portmann, Adrian 1986 1:11:55 1:11:55
20. 60 Willcock, Patrick 1976 Pilatus Aircraft ltd 1:12:52 1:12:52
21. 178 Sprenger, Matthias 1990 1:12:56 1:12:56
22. 32 Schönbächler, Patrick 1994 1:13:11 1:13:11
23. 154 Koch, Elmar 1982 1:13:20 1:13:20
24. 28 Lussi, Beat 1980 1:13:38 1:13:38
25. 54 Steiner, Thomas 1974 VC-Steinhausen 1:14:01 1:14:01
26. 27 Röösli, Beat 1970 1:14:16 1:14:16
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27. 89 Eiselin, Andreas 1974 1:14:25 1:14:25
28. 119 Reichlin, Marzell 1984 1:14:32 1:14:32
29. 99 Moreno, Antonio 1988 1:14:35 1:14:35
30. 64 Rost, Philipp 1976 Tnb Malterdingen 1:15:28 1:15:28
31. 80 Klauser, Rolf 1977 Rätikon Sport / Dynafit Trailhero 1:15:57 1:15:57
32. 74 Auchli, Egon 1974 1:16:51 1:16:51
33. 37 Sontot, Cédric 1983 1:17:22 1:17:22
34. 172 Schmid, Carlo 1963 1:17:33 1:17:33
35. 112 Christen, Hans 1956 LR Gettnau 1:18:09 1:18:09
36. 164 Imhof, Michael 1980 1:18:50 1:18:50
37. 98 Ziswiler, Reto 1967 LLV Flüss Nottwil 1:19:02 1:19:02
38. 61 Weishaar, Thomas 1965 LC Bad Dürkheim 1:19:06 1:19:06
39. 158 Schuler, Christof 1973 1:19:12 1:19:12
40. 157 Birrer, Simon 1994 1:19:18 1:19:18
41. 38 Käch, Josef 1985 Müller 2rad Emmen 1:19:20 1:19:20
42. 97 Preisig, Marcel 1983 1:19:40 1:19:40
43. 79 Gamma, Andi 1964 Tri Uri 1:19:44 1:19:44
44. 68 Todorovic, Zivota 1976 1:19:44 1:19:44
45. 160 Estermann, Benjamin 1996 1:19:57 1:19:57
46. 9 Knight, Owen 1999 Brighton Phoenix 1:20:13 1:20:13
47. 127 Sjölund, Andreas 1982 1:20:32 1:20:32
48. 21 Künzle, Fabio 1997 1:20:55 1:20:55
49. 39 Ziswiler, Peter 1970 1:21:04 1:21:04
50. 44 Rebsamen, Andreas 1995 1:21:32 1:21:32
51. 117 Thomi, Oliver 1969 Team Koach 1:21:44 1:21:44
52. 25 Bründler, Marco 1993 1:21:46 1:21:46
53. 29 Thomasius, Max 1986 VC Baar Zug 1:22:33 1:22:33
54. 36 Moser, Kurt 1964 Laufgruppe Fricktal 1:23:46 1:23:46
55. 70 Mathis, Christian 1976 1:24:01 1:24:01
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56. 3 Bachmann, Florian 1987 1:24:07 1:24:07
57. 77 Kwiatek, Lukasz 1985 1:24:29 1:24:29
58. 24 Haller, Thomas 1985 1:25:47 1:25:47
59. 50 Truttmann, Martin 1974 1:25:52 1:25:52
60. 167 Schmidig, Paul 1962 1:26:16 1:26:16
61. 4 Kubli, Martin 1986 1:26:17 1:26:17
62. 122 Meier, Adrian 1982 1:26:23 1:26:23
63. 31 Hüppi, Denis 1988 1:26:38 1:26:38
64. 129 Kuderer, Bernd 1965 1:26:48 1:26:48
65. 66 Hodel, Thomas 1960 smrun 1:27:13 1:27:13
66. 162 Weibel, Gerold 1958 1:27:38 1:27:38
67. 176 Baumgartner, Jannis 2003 1:27:39 1:27:39
68. 55 Oswald, Simon 1984 Squash Club Bern 1:27:41 1:27:41
69. 95 Hammer, Jörg 1982 1:27:42 1:27:42
70. 103 Aschwanden, Remo 1998 1:27:57 1:27:57
71. 138 Theler, Andreas 1977 1:28:25 1:28:25
72. 81 Künzle, Sergio 1995 1:28:48 1:28:48
73. 175 Osterwalder, Hans 1957 1:29:19 1:29:19
74. 63 Meister, Rolf 1971 medice 1:29:31 1:29:31
75. 48 Niederberger, Walter 1963 WSG Schwyz 1:29:51 1:29:51
76. 161 Eberli, Lukas 1983 1:29:57 1:29:57
77. 85 Stierli, Daniel 1991 Seilziehclub Sins 1:30:01 1:30:01
78. 59 Wüthrich, Florian 1971 1:30:02 1:30:02
79. 47 Faas, Miro 1984 1:30:03 1:30:03
80. 171 Hubler, Andreas 1973 1:30:17 1:30:17
81. 8 Zumbühl, Adrian 1995 1:30:26 1:30:26
82. 159 Waser, Beat 1960 1:31:11 1:31:11
83. 141 Rivera, Olimpio 1960 1:31:42 1:31:42
84. 104 Borel, Dominic 2002 1:31:43 1:31:43
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85. 128 Frei, Silvan 1957 1:32:04 1:32:04
86. 118 Studer, René 1981 FSK Grossteil 1:32:26 1:32:26
87. 134 Held, Adrian 1989 1:32:29 1:32:29
88. 14 Britschgi, Gianluca 1997 1:32:38 1:32:38
89. 17 Hunger, Donat 1959 alpinrunner.ch 1:32:59 1:32:59
90. 87 Curti, Reto 1972 1:33:01 1:33:01
91. 163 Ilazi, Agim 1968 1:33:20 1:33:20
92. 137 Brun, Hans 1960 1:33:23 1:33:23
93. 84 Stutz, Kevin 1991 1:33:29 1:33:29
94. 126 Svensson, Pontus 1988 1:34:36 1:34:36
95. 45 Cetin, Nurullah 1962 MIGROS 1:35:23 1:35:23
96. 116 Stevens, Nicholas 1989 1:36:41 1:36:41
97. 41 Schäfer, Christian 1981 1:36:52 1:36:52
98. 23 Christen, Jakob 1990 1:38:39 1:38:39
99. 151 Truttmann, Felix 1965 1:39:09 1:39:09
100. 76 Bliedung, Gerhard 1985 1:39:09 1:39:09
101. 146 Michel, Lars 1979 1:40:00 1:40:00
102. 16 Bissig, Hans 1952 70 plus Läufer 1:40:13 1:40:13
103. 71 Kappler, Mathias 1958 1:40:18 1:40:18
104. 101 Tomaljakov, Riste 1986 1:40:58 1:40:58
105. 7 Langdon, Andrew 1977 1:41:42 1:41:42
106. 177 Marty, Stefan 1978 1:42:24 1:42:24
107. 96 Nelson, Mike 1967 1:43:03 1:43:03
108. 120 Olafson, Brett 1990 1:43:46 1:43:46
109. 49 Egli, Andreas 1963 1:44:16 1:44:16
110. 131 Schneider, Georg 1950 1:44:54 1:44:54
111. 170 Schuler, Sepp 1954 1:46:32 1:46:32
112. 140 Borgna, Luciano 1961 1:46:47 1:46:47
113. 121 Repapis, Carlo 1990 1:50:34 1:50:34
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114. 1 Read, Edward 1987 1:50:54 1:50:54
115. 113 Gasser, Roly 1967 Kaffeerösterei 13/15 1:51:13 1:51:13
116. 22 Schmidt, Peter 1958 1:51:27 1:51:27
117. 33 Amstutz, Denny 1977 TV Ihringen 1:52:01 1:52:01
118. 91 Fischer, Sandro 1961 2:00:41 2:00:41
119. 166 Gray, Oliver 1988 2:22:51 2:22:51
DNS 5 Matter, Matthias 1989
DNS 6 Stang, Christian 1983
DNS 10 Sidler, Nicola 1997
DNS 12 Jud, Markus 1958 Bächli Bergsport
DNS 30 Tauber, Laurent 1987 LC Basel
DNS 90 Rohrer, Michael 1979
DNS 93 Schwaiger, Fritz 1960 Swiss Lauftreff Nidwalden

Weiblich
1. 168 Wyder, Judith 1988 1:06:28 1:06:28
2. 67 Burch, Selina 1997 Achermann Sport 1:11:22 1:11:22
3. 26 Kessler, Valerie 1965 LG Niederamt 1:22:16 1:22:16
4. 42 Van der Auweraert, Wiepke 1992 TVU 1:24:33 1:24:33
5. 43 Gisler, Marlen 1983 1:26:50 1:26:50
6. 115 Arnold, Céline 1999 SC Unterschächen 1:28:06 1:28:06
7. 94 Schneiter, Daniela 1983 1:28:16 1:28:16
8. 132 Räss, Judith 1990 1:28:22 1:28:22
9. 46 Schäffeler, Vaness 1985 1:29:00 1:29:00
10. 153 Giger, Marlis 1959 1:29:41 1:29:41
11. 35 Portmann, Sandra 1981 Tri Club Hergiswil 1:31:19 1:31:19
12. 123 Hurschler, Petra 1988 1:32:15 1:32:15
13. 107 Mager, Caroline 1985 1:32:28 1:32:28
14. 72 Kappler, Celine 1999 1:33:23 1:33:23
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15. 155 Germann, Ruth 1960 1:35:37 1:35:37
16. 65 Holzhausen, Dajana 1981 1:37:36 1:37:36
17. 18 Odermatt, Nicole 1971 1:38:15 1:38:15
18. 105 Kaiser, Tabea 2001 1:38:26 1:38:26
19. 62 Weishaar, Gisela 1979 LC Bad Dürkheim 1:39:01 1:39:01
20. 109 Borer, Elsbeth 1952 1:39:51 1:39:51
21. 73 Schöpfer, Sonja 1977 1:40:50 1:40:50
22. 102 Arnet, Chiara 2003 Nordic Engelberg 1:42:05 1:42:05
23. 143 Carlsson, Esthi 1963 1:42:58 1:42:58
24. 135 Held, Rahel 1998 1:43:55 1:43:55
25. 108 Giacometti, Anja 1994 1:43:59 1:43:59
26. 51 Mullen, Sarah 1988 TV Unterstrass 1:45:32 1:45:32
27. 110 Wagner-Stucki, Christine 1969 1:46:19 1:46:19
28. 149 Hunziker, Barbara 1962 1:46:24 1:46:24
29. 111 Klein, Christine 1973 1:48:11 1:48:11
30. 124 Hürzeler, Stefanie 1993 1:48:54 1:48:54
31. 57 Bitar, Deliah 1999 1:49:22 1:49:22
32. 156 Krylova, Olga 1985 1:49:50 1:49:50
33. 75 Auchli, Helene 1970 1:51:19 1:51:19
34. 40 Sidler, Chantal 1987 1:53:09 1:53:09
35. 139 Borgna, Angela 1967 1:53:57 1:53:57
36. 92 Huser, Bestrice 1967 1:54:47 1:54:47
37. 106 Müller, Janine 1995 DNH Lausanne 1:54:51 1:54:51
38. 133 Bader, Renate 1970 1:55:17 1:55:17
39. 142 Rivera, Adele 1958 1:56:07 1:56:07
40. 20 Schüpbach, Petra 1969 FitSport Obwalden 1:58:35 1:58:35
41. 100 Wetterblad, Sophia 1988 2:07:51 2:07:51
42. 165 Quigley, Rochelle 1989 2:22:55 2:22:55
DNS 13 Geisser, Tanya 1983 Fitness & Physiotherapie Titlis AG
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DNS 53 Galasinski, Kathryn 1986
DNS 58 Achermann, Myriam 1972

Kurzstrecke

Männlich
1. 148 Frei, Julian 2003 45:53 45:53
2. 56 Morosanu, Bogdan 1994 1:09:00 1:09:00
3. 15 Bona, Adrian 1989 1:13:36 1:13:36

Weiblich
1. 19 Maueree, Carol 1991 49:26 49:26
2. 34 Schmid, Kaja 1997 55:48 55:48
3. 2 Aczel, Andrea 1992 1:06:41 1:06:41
DNS 11 Duranel, Stephanie 1973
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